Лист №____


	Каталог координат


	Обозначение земельного участка
	Прилегающая территория №39 в микрорайоне №19

	Обозначение характерных точек границы
	Координаты, м
	Дирекционный угол
	Расстояние, м
	Направление

	
	X
	Y
	
	
	


	1
	2
	3
	4
	5
	6

	1
	409928.97
	1226115.16
	120°00'31''
	97.23
	1-2

	2
	409880.34
	1226199.36
	30°12'04''
	20.87
	2-3

	3
	409898.38
	1226209.86
	30°13'58''
	17.48
	3-4

	4
	409913.48
	1226218.66
	32°01'41''
	18.55
	4-5

	5
	409929.21
	1226228.50
	30°19'08''
	63.39
	5-6

	6
	409983.93
	1226260.50
	120°26'03''
	10.21
	6-7

	7
	409978.76
	1226269.30
	120°20'27''
	25.87
	7-8

	8
	409965.69
	1226291.63
	210°24'29''
	155.33
	8-9

	9
	409831.73
	1226213.01
	210°24'49''
	20.72
	9-10

	10
	409813.86
	1226202.52
	300°19'38''
	20.38
	10-11

	11
	409824.15
	1226184.93
	300°18'41''
	113.61
	11-12

	12
	409881.49
	1226086.85
	30°34'47''
	38.13
	12-13

	13
	409914.32
	1226106.25
	31°18'27''
	17.15
	13-1


	Площадь
	1.1797 га     11796.94 кв.м.

	Периметр
	618.93 м.


